Thereafter Chairman put an agenda items one by one for discussion/approval of members.  

Brief details of agenda proposed and seconded at the meeting is as under: 

Sl. No. 

Item Details Type of Resolution 

1 

To consider and approve Increase in authorized share 
capital of the company from Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Eighteen crores only) To Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-
Five crores only). 

Ordinary Resolution 

2 
Alteration in Clause V (i.e. Capital Clause) of the 
Memorandum of Association of the company 

Special Resolution 

The chairman informed that the details of voting results on all resolutions as set out in the